

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12618-12619/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in WP No. 12706/2007 &
WP No. 23479/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.10779/2008.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master