

ITEM NO.46

Court No.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10779/2008
& 12618-12619/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in WP No. 12707/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to serve respondent NO.2 through
standing counsel also and produce acknowledgment.tc415

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master