

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10779/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in WP No. 12707/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12618-12619 of 2008

(With appln.(S) for permission to place additional documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Av.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Balaji, Adv. for  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. R. Venkartamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Aljio Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three months.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master