

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10779/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in WP No. 12707/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SANKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12618-12619 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Raghavachari, Adv.
Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for
respondent No.2, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master