

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Civil Appeal No(s). 2620-2621/2011

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nitika Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Null, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RParties have not chosen to file the statement of case
despite notice dated 23.01.2012.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG