

Listed on 14.12.2016
Court No.:03
Item No.:02

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2619 OF 2011

Union Public Service Commission
through its Secretary ...Appellant

versus

D. Sankar & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was disposed of vide order dated 18th March, 2016 of Hon'ble Court. A copy of signed order dated 18th March, 2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. G. Balaji, Counsel for respondent No. 1, has on 4th October, 2016, filed an application for direction. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and is placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that original Civil Appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation. Counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh Civil Appeal paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Binu Tamta, Advocate
Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac