

|ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2619/2011
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

D.SANKAR & ANR.

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. Praburamansubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the I.A. to file the requisite application for review.

The I.A. is permitted to be withdrawn.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master